70 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Characteristics
Capacitances
Accessories RS 1054 L        Ordering code
RS 1054 SK
Heater voltage UF 2,8 V
Heater current IF ≈ 135 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current
at UA = UG2 = UG1 = 200 V
Iem 25 A
Amplification factor of screen grid
at UA = 2 kV, UG2 = 500 to 800 V, IA = 1 A
µg2g1 9,0
Transconductance
at UA = 2 kV, UG2 = 500 V, IA = 0,8 to 1,2 A
s 60 mA/V
Cathode/control grid ckg1 ≈ 57 pF
Cathode/screen grid ckg2 ≈ 3,8 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 0,02 pF 1)
Control grid/screen grid cg1g2 ≈ 112 pF
Control grid/anode cg1a ≈ 0,25 pF 1)
Screen grid/anode cg2a ≈ 14 pF 2)
Socket wrench for tube fuse RöZub10 Q81-X2110
Tube fuse RöSich2 Q81-X1402
Pull switch for tube fuse RöKt11 Q81-X1311
Cavity band IV/V, 3,5 kW vision TK9201 Q94-X4492
2,0 kW vision/sound TK9201 Q94-X4492
Cavity band III, 3,5 kW vision TK9601 Q94-X4495
2,0 kW vision/sound TK9601 Q94-X4495
Tube extractor RöZub154SK Q81-X2118
LL electrolytic target for 1/2″-hose RöEl5 Q81-X365
Cavity band IV/V, 3,5 kW vision TK9243 or Q94-X9243
TK9246 Q94-X9246
2,0 kW vision/sound TK9243 or Q94-X9243
TK9246 Q94-X9246